## SITE AUTHORIZATION PERMIT WEST FARGO RURAL FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.

# **SUGGESTED MOTION:**

Move to grant site authorization permits to conduct games of chance under license issued by the North Dakota Attorney General's Office for the period of July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, for the West Fargo Rural Fire Department, Inc. at the Bingo Area; the Horticulture Building; and the Grandstand Beer garden, Red River Valley Fairgrounds in West Fargo; and at Bonanzaville U.S.A in West Fargo, North Dakota.



G	(	)
38°.	Site License Num	iber
(/	Attorney General Us	se Only)

Full, Legal Name of Gaming Organization West Fargo Rural Fire Department Incorporated

The above organization is hereby authorized to conduct games of chance under the license granted by the Attorney General of the State of North Dakota at the following location

Name of Location Red River Valley Fair Bing	go in In Arena		
Street 1805 West Main Ave	<sup>City</sup> West Fargo	ZIP Code 58078	County Cass
Beginning Date(s) Authorized 7/1/22	Ending Date(s) Authorized	6/30/23	Number of twenty-one tables if zero, enter "0":
Specific location where games of chance will be conducted <u>and</u> played at the site ( <b>required</b> )			
If conducting <b>Raffle</b> or <b>Poker</b> activity provide date(s) or r	nonth(s) of event(s) if known		
RESTRICTIONS (City/County Use Only)			
Days of week of gaming operations (if restricted)	=	Hours of gaming (if restric	ted)
ACTIVITY TO BE CONDUCTED Please che	ck all applicable games	to be conducted at si	te (required)
Bingo   ELECTRONIC Quick Shot Bingo   Raffles   ELECTRONIC 50/50 Raffle   Pull Tab Jar   Pull Tab Dispensing Device   ELECTRONIC Pull Tab Device	Club Special Tip Board Seal Board Punchboard Prize Board Prize Board Dispensi	ing Device	Sports Pools Twenty-One Poker Calcuttas Paddlewheels with Tickets Paddlewheel Table
APPROVALS			
Attorney General			Date
Signature of City/County Official			Date
<b>PRINT</b> Name and official position of person signing on be	ehalf of city/county above		

### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

- 1. City/County-Retain a copy of the Site Authorization for your files.
- 2. City/County-Return the original Site Authorization form to the Organization.
- 3. Organizations Send the **original**, **signed**, Site Authorization to the <u>Office of Attorney General</u> with any other applicable licensing forms for final approval.

#### **RETURN ALL DOCUMENTS TO:**



G	_(	)
	icense Nun General U	

Full, Legal Name of Gaming Organization West Fargo Rural Fire Department Incorporated

The above organization is hereby authorized to conduct games of chance under the license granted by the Attorney General of the State of North Dakota at the following location

Name of Location Red River Valley Fair The	Horticulture Building		
Street 1805 West Main Ave	<sup>City</sup> West Fargo	ZIP Code 58078	<sup>County</sup> Cass
Beginning Date(s) Authorized 7/1/22	Ending Date(s) Authorized	6/30/23	Number of twenty-one tables if zero, enter "0":
Specific location where games of chance will be conducted <u>and</u> played at the site ( <b>required</b> )			x
If conducting <b>Raffle</b> or <b>Poker</b> activity provide date(s) or r	nonth(s) of event(s) if known		
RESTRICTIONS (City/County Use Only)	2		
Days of week of gaming operations (if restricted)		Hours of gaming (if restric	ted)
ACTIVITY TO BE CONDUCTED Please che	ck all applicable games	to be conducted at si	te (required)
Bingo ELECTRONIC Quick Shot Bingo Raffles ELECTRONIC 50/50 Raffle Pull Tab Jar Pull Tab Dispensing Device ELECTRONIC Pull Tab Device	Club Special Tip Board Seal Board Punchboard Prize Board Prize Board Dispensi	ing Device	Sports Pools Twenty-One Poker Calcuttas Paddlewheels with Tickets Paddlewheel Table
APPROVALS			
Attorney General			Date
Signature of City/County Official			Date
PRINT Name and official position of person signing on be	ehalf of city/county above		

### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

- 1. City/County-Retain a copy of the Site Authorization for your files.
- 2. City/County-Return the original Site Authorization form to the Organization.
- 3. Organizations Send the **original**, **signed**, Site Authorization to the <u>Office of Attorney General</u> with any other applicable licensing forms for final approval.

#### **RETURN ALL DOCUMENTS TO:**



G()_	
Site License Number (Attorney General Use Only)	

Full, Legal Name of Gaming Organization West Fargo Rural Fire Department Incorporated

The above organization is hereby authorized to conduct games of chance under the license granted by the Attorney General of the State of North Dakota at the following location

Name of Location Red River Valley Fair The Grandstand Beer Garden			
Street 1805 West Main Ave	<sup>City</sup> West Fargo	ZIP Code 58078	County Cass
Beginning Date(s) Authorized 7/1/22	Ending Date(s) Authorized	6/30/23	Number of twenty-one tables if zero, enter "0":
Specific location where games of chance will be conducted <u>and</u> played at the site ( <b>required</b> )			
If conducting <b>Raffle</b> or <b>Poker</b> activity provide date(s) or month(s) of event(s) if known			
RESTRICTIONS (City/County Use Only)			
Days of week of gaming operations (if restricted)		Hours of gaming (if restric	ted)
ACTIVITY TO BE CONDUCTED Please che	ck all applicable games	to be conducted at si	te (required)
Bingo   ELECTRONIC Quick Shot Bingo   Raffles   ELECTRONIC 50/50 Raffle   Pull Tab Jar   Pull Tab Dispensing Device   ELECTRONIC Pull Tab Device	Club Special Tip Board Seal Board Punchboard Prize Board Prize Board Dispensi	ing Device	Sports Pools Twenty-One Poker Calcuttas Paddlewheels with Tickets Paddlewheel Table
APPROVALS			
Attorney General			Date
Signature of City/County Official			Date
PRINT Name and official position of person signing on be	ehalf of city/county above	т.	

#### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

- 1. City/County-Retain a **copy** of the Site Authorization for your files.
- 2. City/County-Return the original Site Authorization form to the Organization.
- 3. Organizations Send the **original**, **signed**, Site Authorization to the <u>Office of Attorney General</u> with any other applicable licensing forms for final approval.

#### **RETURN ALL DOCUMENTS TO:**



G	(	)
۹)	Site License Num Attorney General Us	

Full, Legal Name of Gaming Organization WostFary () Kural Fine Do Dont Mont			
The above organization is hereby authorized to conduct games of chance under the	e license granted by the		
Attorney General of the State of North Dakota at the following	location		
Name of Location Bongnzaville USA			
1351 1 an Allo 11/ Wisi 58078 (	ass		
<u>72022</u> 6-30-2023 tab	mber of twenty-one oles if zero, enter "0":		
Specific location where games of chance will be conducted <u>and</u> played at the site ( <b>required</b> )			
If conducting <b>Raffle</b> or <b>Poker</b> activity provide date(s) or month(s) of event(s) if known			
RESTRICTIONS (City/County Use Only)			
Days of week of gaming operations (if restricted) Hours of gaming (if restricted)			
ACTIVITY TO BE CONDUCTED Please check all applicable games to be conducted at site (	required)		
Bingo Club Special	Sports Pools		
ELECTRONIC Quick Shot Bingo Tip Board	Twenty-One		
Raffles Seal Board	Poker		
ELECTRONIC 50/50 Raffle Punchboard	Calcuttas		
Pull Tab Jar Prize Board	Paddlewheels with Tickets		
Pull Tab Dispensing Device Prize Board Dispensing Device   ELECTRONIC Pull Tab Device	Paddlewheel Table		
APPROVALS			
Attorney General	Date		
Signature of City/County Official	Date		
PRINT Name and official position of person signing on behalf of city/county above			

#### **INSTRUCTIONS:**

- 1. City/County-Retain a copy of the Site Authorization for your files.
- 2. City/County-Return the original Site Authorization form to the Organization.
- 3. Organizations Send the **original**, **signed**, Site Authorization to the <u>Office of Attorney General</u> with any other applicable licensing forms for final approval.

## **RETURN ALL DOCUMENTS TO:**